
2025 Lafayette College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 4, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-31   Conf: 5-13   Home: 5-8   Away: 2-13   Neutral: 0-10
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (221), Opp (246)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Ciccone-Cozart (3), Klug (3), Dillon (1), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (136-156),
Klug (55-65), Lecky (23-26), Alvarez-Backus (20-23), Powell (15-17), Ciccone-Cozart (12-12), Rowden (10-12), Dillon (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 O'Neill, Mary Grace .423 38-38 123 21 52 11 2 0 11 67 .545 6 2 7 0 .455 1 2 11-15 78 9 2 .978
15 Dillon, Regan .293 35-33 82 9 24 7 0 3 10 40 .488 11 5 19 1 .404 1 0 1-1 212 1 2 .991
1 Harrington, Katie .268 37-36 112 10 30 8 0 3 17 47 .420 4 1 18 0 .299 0 0 2-4 38 69 8 .930
2 Hall, Caroline .244 38-38 119 10 29 7 0 0 9 36 .303 5 2 15 0 .286 0 1 5-10 46 90 9 .938
6 Ahlborn, Emma .243 37-37 107 13 26 1 1 0 8 29 .271 12 3 16 0 .336 0 1 3-3 56 5 3 .953
4 Catalina, Olivia .208 38-38 101 10 21 3 0 0 4 24 .238 14 0 18 0 .304 0 0 6-9 77 2 9 .898
26 Klug, Maggie .193 33-32 88 5 17 2 0 0 10 19 .216 5 0 12 1 .234 1 5 0-0 83 21 7 .937
7 O'Keeffe, Jocelyn .131 30-26 61 9 8 0 1 0 4 10 .164 7 0 13 0 .221 0 0 2-2 49 55 8 .929
8 Rosner, Dani .246 28-24 61 5 15 2 0 0 3 17 .279 3 0 15 0 .281 0 3 1-1 4 13 4 .810
22 Sweet, Kylee .192 25-18 52 0 10 2 0 0 1 12 .231 3 2 14 1 .263 0 0 0-0 35 6 4 .911
17 Ciccone-Cozart, Kaya .138 16-10 29 1 4 0 0 0 2 4 .138 4 1 10 0 .265 0 0 0-0 12 1 4 .765
5 Lehnert, Sabina .125 15-2 8 4 1 1 0 0 0 2 .250 0 0 2 0 .125 0 0 3-3 5 0 1 .833
3 Gooch, Kylene .067 8-8 15 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .067 2 0 2 0 .176 0 0 1-1 3 4 4 .636
21 Robinson, Sadie .000 3-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
14 Powell, Marisa .000 13-5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 7 0 1.000
Totals .247 38-38 963 98 238 44 4 6 79 308 .320 76 16 165 3 .312 3 12 35-49 702 312 65 .940
Opponents .370 38-38 1069 280 395 72 8 31 241 576 .539 114 18 78 7 .433 16 16 68-78 745 251 34 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Powell, Marisa 4.89 3-5 13 4 1 0-0 0 34.1 38 25 24 14 20 7 1 2 .284 10 8 0 2 2
13 Lecky, Makayla 6.00 2-5 22 10 2 0-0 0 81.2 136 94 70 33 19 24 1 5 .353 13 3 0 2 6
18 Rowden, Parker 8.33 2-10 19 13 2 0-0 0 63.0 109 84 75 40 29 20 3 12 .378 4 3 0 9 3
11 Alvarez-Backus, Sophia 8.65 0-11 20 11 3 0-0 1 55.0 112 77 68 27 10 21 3 12 .427 6 4 0 3 5
Totals 7.09 7-31 74 38 8 0 1 234.0 395 280 237 114 78 72 8 31 .370 33 18 0 16 16
Opponents 2.11 31-7 67 38 14 11 4 248.1 238 98 75 76 165 44 4 6 .247 14 16 0 3 12



2025 Lafayette College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 4, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Lecky, Makayla 17 3 14 0 1.000 1 23 3 .885 0 0
11 Alvarez-Backus, Sophia 11 1 10 0 1.000 1 20 3 .870 0 0
14 Powell, Marisa 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 15 2 .882 0 0
18 Rowden, Parker 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 10 2 .833 0 0
15 Dillon, Regan 215 212 1 2 .991 8 1 0 1.000 1 0
10 O'Neill, Mary Grace 89 78 9 2 .978 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Ahlborn, Emma 64 56 5 3 .953 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Hall, Caroline 145 46 90 9 .938 7 0 0 — 0 0
26 Klug, Maggie 111 83 21 7 .937 1 55 10 .846 3 0
1 Harrington, Katie 115 38 69 8 .930 5 0 0 — 0 0
7 O'Keeffe, Jocelyn 112 49 55 8 .929 2 0 0 — 0 0
22 Sweet, Kylee 45 35 6 4 .911 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Catalina, Olivia 88 77 2 9 .898 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Lehnert, Sabina 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Rosner, Dani 21 4 13 4 .810 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Ciccone-Cozart, Kaya 17 12 1 4 .765 0 12 0 1.000 3 1
3 Gooch, Kylene 11 3 4 4 .636 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Robinson, Sadie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1079 702 312 65 .940 28 136 20 .872 7 1
Opponents 1030 745 251 34 .967 27 70 28 .714 3 1


